FORM 4 (Rule 5)

Section 8 of Care of Cathedrals Measure 2011 Public Notice on application to the Fabric Advisory Committee

PUBLIC NOTICE						
TAKE NOTICE that the	he Chapter of the Cathedral Church of:					
St Peter in Exeter	•					
has on this date: 01.1	11.2021					
applied to the Fabric Ac following proposal:	dvisory Committee of the said cathedral fo	r approval of the				
rainwater goods Bays 11 to	, conservation and repairs to the external walls, be 9 of the South Wall Quire Aisles and the Western tre to be carried out by the in-house conservation teams	n and Southern walls of				
•	of work and its extent (and materials) [or on of it and details of the proposal]	in the case of an				
A programme of cleaning	and repairs to decayed stonework, work to address rounds and hood moulds, local movement and repair					
Plans, drawings, specific	cations or other documents					
	wings, specification and other documents a nined at the office of the Chapter of the Ca					
No.1 The Cloisters, Exeter, Devon, EX1 1JS	· ·					
Between the hours of:	0900-1700					
From this day:	01.11.2021					
and until: 29.11.2021						

REPRESENTATIONS

If you wish to make representations about the whole or any part of the proposal described in this Notice you should write to the Secretary of the Fabric Advisory Committee:

Alice Risdon
FAC Secretary and Project Administrator,
No.1 The Cloisters,
Exeter,
Devon,
EX1 1JS

So that it reaches the Secretary not later than:

29.11.2021			

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I hereby certify that a copy of this Public Notice was displayed for a period of 28 days:

Insert dates. **from:**

to:

(i) inside the Cathedral Church

and

(ii) outside the said Cathedral Church

where it was readily visible to the public.

I further certify that, as required, I sent a copy of this Public Notice to the bodies specified in Direction 2 above.

Signed:

(Administrator of the Cathedral Church)

Dated:

NOTE: This certificate must be completed immediately after the expiry of the period of 28 days and sent to the Fabric Advisory Committee which will be unable to determine the proposal until this certificate has been received.